FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 1 (exp. 4/94)	REC JAMAN	H 1818 MILL BLAD WHA 1848		F 10	-04-1999	9	MERCE Office
MM 9/21	149	09-24-199	_				
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents	nt & TMOfc/TM M	all Ropt Dt. #11	ie accessor 1.	<u>01160409</u>	l Sorcopy inc	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ies	s}:	
Intertec International	l, Inc.		Name:	Adams/Inte	rtec Intern	ational,	Inc.
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Cali Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(s	Association Limited Partne fornia		City: Cat	thedral Cit	ship	A ZIP:	92234
			Other  Other  If assignee is not  designation is at (Designations m	oration-State or domiciled in the ttached:	Delaware United States, a dor document from Assi	mestic represent	
4. Application number(s) or regist A. Trademark Application No. 75/538864 75/538854		umbers attack	1574862 1427025 1592435	5 2070774	5 1144162 2 2157139		
5. Name and address of party to		I		nber of applica	itions and		
concerning document should be mailed:							. [1]
Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.  Attention: Lynn A. Sullivan, Esq.		-					
71110111101111	·				}	\$ 290.00	
Internal Address: [Case No.] 201956			Enclosed				
		<u> </u>	L Auth	orized to be ch	narged to deposi	t account	
Street Address: 180 North Ste Two Prudentia	etson al Plaza, Suite 4900		8. Deposit a	account numbe	er: 12-1216		
City: Chicago State:		60601			this page if paying	by deposit ac	count)
	DO	NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document		oing informa	ation is true	and correct an	d any attached	copy is a true	e
Lynn A. Sullivan Name of Person Sig	gning (	Z 200	Signature	Sullua	n <u>Septer</u>	nber 20, Date	1999
/01/1 <b>999 N</b> THAII      00000332 <b>755388</b> 64		Total numb	per of pages in	ncluding cover sl	heet, attachments,	, and documen	ı: 3

01 FU 81 02 FU 82 40.00 UP Maggiographents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

> Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH, MERGES:

"INTERTEC INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ADAMS/INTERTEC INTERNATIONAL, INC." UNDER THE
NAME OF "ADAMS/INTERTEC INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 3:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9538212

DATE:

01-25-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001968 FRAME: 0822

2995066 8100M

991028989

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 (c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Adams/Intertee International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Interfec International, Inc., a California corporation,

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Adams/Intertec International, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware company is 50,000 Without Par Value

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing.

SEVENTE: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 68-860 Perez Road, Suite J. Cathedral City, CA 92234, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving comporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 21 nh day of January, A.D., 1999.

ADAMS/INTERTEC INTERNATIONAL, INC.:

Its: Assistant Socretary

14415/1

RECORDED: 09/24/1999

TRADEMARK OTAL P. 02

**REEL: 001968 FRAME: 0823**